APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 831082

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46711

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY No.301 and 307/1, 4TH and 5TH CROSS, RR LAYOUT, KALKERE

CHANNASANDRA MAIN ROAD, KALKERE, HORAMAVU(POST), Bangalore
Urban, KARNATAKA - 560043

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JAYALAKSHMI K S

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Sc., M.A.(Edu.).,B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.bengaluru3@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8884495235

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/cbseextltr.pdf ‘

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/pettrst.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT/UT

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/noc%20from%20government%200f%20karnataka.pdf ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/rte.pdf ‘

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/building%20structural%20certificate.pdf ‘

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/fire%20safety %20certification.pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/deo%20certificate %20-%20appendix%202.pdf ‘

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/safe%20drinking%20certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/academic%20calander.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE ’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/school%20mangement%20committee.pdf ‘
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/ptabengalurualkere2425.pdf ‘
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JAYALAKSHMI K S
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 0
TGT 17
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Tirukovela Srikar (Bachelor of arts, Journalism, Psychology, English)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Madhuri (M.A.Psychology)

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 21 21 100 Distinction 13, 1st Class 5, 2nd Class

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4195.170
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 55
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 2889
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 2
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 2
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8Cb7ejGESc8

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Jayalakshmi K S
Shivangi Kumari

P Lyle Deepa
Moumita Deb Choudhury
Ashalatha A

Kasi Rao

Sandya Rani C
Vaishnavi Tripathi
Yamin Das Gupta

S Devipriya
LONAVATH NIKITHA SINGH NAIK
Maumita Bhonsle
Srilatha Bandi

Kavita Rameh Shetty
Gayithri N

Vinitha Ajay

SHRUTI

Parvathy S

Kalapana Patgar
Harshitha v

Jeevitha Esakkimuthu
MOUMITA DAS
Nenavath Jyothi
Rajashri S Pujar
Sachin Halagi

Saloni Shiny George
Hemlata

Asharani N D
Priyadarshini Dash
Yogitha.N

Salai Vedha Varagi
Richa Soni

Murali Krishnan
Kamatham Aswini
Ramya C V

Nirmala N

Pooja Nilesh Girdhari
Sowmya R Chikkeri

Metilda Ruben

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

HM

M.A.
M.A.
MSc
M.A.
Msc
BSc
BSc
BCom
BSc
B.ed
B.tech
B.Pharma
BFA
M.Com
MA
MA
MA
B.Tech
Higher Secondary
B.Sc
B.Com
MA
B.Tech
M.Sc
MA
M.Sc
MA
M.PED
B.CA
B.Sc
MA
B.Tech
M.PED
B.Sc
B.Sc
B.A.
B.Com
B.Sc

MA



