APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

021						
SL NO	INFORMATION		DETAILS			
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		831082			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		46711			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	:	SURVEY No.301 and 307/1, 4TH and 5TH CROSS, RR LAYOUT, KALKERE CHANNASANDRA MAIN ROAD, KALKERE, HORAMAVU(POST), Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560043			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		JAYALAKSHMI K S			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		B.Sc., M.A.(Edu.).,B.Ed.,			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		principal.bengaluru3@podar.org			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE	≣)	8884495235			
B : DO	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	DCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/	/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/cbseextltr.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/pettrst.pdf				
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/noc%20from%20government%20of%20karnataka.pdf				
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/rte.pdf				

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL **BUILDING CODE** 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

> CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/fire%20safety%20certification.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/building%20structural%20certificate.pdf

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/deo%20certificate%20-%20appendix%202.pdf

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/safe%20drinking%20certificate.pdf

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF TH	E SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf							
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bengaluru3/schoolinformation/academic%20calander.pdf									
	nitps://www.podareducation.o				org/upioads/pengaiurus/scnooiinformation/academic%20calander.pdf					
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT (SMC)	GEMENT COMMITTEE	https://www.podareducat	tion.org/uplo	ads/bengalurı	u3/schoolinformation/school%20mangement%20committee.pdf				
	LIST OF PARENTS TEAC	HERS ASSOCIATION	https://www.podareducat	tion.org/uplo	ads/bengalurı	u3/ptabengalurualkere2425.pdf				
5	5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY									
D : STAFF	(TEACHING):									
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAI	DETAILS					
1	PRINCIPAL			JAYALAKSHMI K S						
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEAC	HERS		37						
	PGT									
	TGT			17						
	PRT			20	20					
3	TEACHERS SECTION	RATIO		1:1.5						
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL				1:1.5 Mr. Tirukovela Srikar (Bachelor of arts, Journalism, Psychology, English)					
5			ACHER							
RESULT (CLASS: X				-					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PER	RCENTAGE	REMARKS				
1	2023	21		100		Distinction 13, 1st Class 5, 2nd Class				
RESULT (CLASS: XII									
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PER	RCENTAGE	REMARKS				
1										
E : SCHO	OL INFRASTRUCTURE:									
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETA	DETAILS					
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA	OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ I	MTR)	4195.	4195.170					
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE	CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ M	TR)	27 & 5	27 & 55					
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			2 & 89	2 & 89					
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES	YES					
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			2	2					
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			2	2					
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIE		OF SCHOOL COVERING TH	HE https:/	/www.youtube	e.com/watch?v=8Cb7ejGESc8				
F : TEACHER DETAILS:										
SL NO.	TEACHER NAM	E	DESIGNATION			QUALIFICATION				

			т
1	Jayalakshmi K S	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
2	Shivangi Kumari	TGT	M.A.
3	P Lyle Deepa	TGT	MSc
4	Moumita Deb Choudhury	TGT	M.A.
5	Ashalatha A	TGT	Msc
6	Kasi Rao	PET	BSc
7	Sandya Rani C	PRT	BSc
8	Vaishnavi Tripathi	PRT	BCom
9	Yamin Das Gupta	PRT	BSc
10	S Devipriya	TGT	B.ed
11	LONAVATH NIKITHA SINGH NAIK	TGT	B.tech
12	Maumita Bhonsle	PRT	B.Pharma
13	Srilatha Bandi	PRT	BFA
14	Kavita Rameh Shetty	PRT	M.Com
15	Gayithri N	TGT	MA
16	Vinitha Ajay	TGT	MA
17	SHRUTI	PRT	MA
18	Parvathy S	OTHER	B.Tech
19	Kalapana Patgar	OTHER	Higher Secondary
20	Harshitha v	PRT	B.Sc
21	Jeevitha Esakkimuthu	OTHER	B.Com
22	MOUMITA DAS	PRT	MA
23	Nenavath Jyothi	PRT	B.Tech
24	Rajashri S Pujar	PRT	M.Sc
25	Sachin Halagi	TGT	MA
26	Saloni Shiny George	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
27	Hemlata	TGT	MA
28	Asharani N D	PET	M.PED
29	Priyadarshini Dash	PRT	B.CA
30	Yogitha.N	PRT	B.Sc
31	Salai Vedha Varagi	PRT	MA
32	Richa Soni	PRT	B.Tech
33	Murali Krishnan	PET	M.PED
34	Kamatham Aswini	PRT	B.Sc
35	Ramya C V	NTT	B.Sc
36	Nirmala N	NTT	B.A.
37	Pooja Nilesh Girdhari	NTT	B.Com
38	Sowmya R Chikkeri	NTT	B.Sc
39	Metilda Ruben	НМ	MA
I			
Í			